
ENDURANCE TRAINERS CUP – 119 KM , 31 Mar 2022
DIEC 119 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 27 ALI MOHD ALI AL HOSANI/10082592/UAE JM MAORI/2013/Bay/Gelding/106UK43

1 12 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:56.61 8:25:19.51 61/60 02:23 01:25:20 01:25:20 28.94 28.94 28.13 28.13 00:00

2 7 32 9:05:19.51 10:13:11.88 10:15:20.35 58/60 02:08 01:10:01 02:35:21 28.29 28.64 27.42 27.81 00:00

3 5 27 10:55:20.35 11:56:41.68 11:59:24.95 47/48 02:43 12:29:58 01:04:05 03:39:26 26.4 28 25.28 27.07 00:00

4 1 20 12:49:24.95 13:28:28.07 13:42:55.77 56/60 14:28 00:39:03 04:18:29 30.73 28.42 30.73 27.62 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:25 / 00:21:42 Al Maghaweer Stables 1/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

2 121 NESREEN KHASRO ALI KHALID/10074031/UAE CABALISTIK LARZAC/2012/Bay/Gelding/106RS66

1 9 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:55.98 8:25:10.66 61/60 02:15 01:25:11 01:25:11 28.94 28.94 28.17 28.17 00:00

2 1 32 9:05:10.66 10:13:00.87 10:14:57.89 57/60 01:57 01:09:47 02:34:58 28.3 28.65 27.51 27.88 00:00

3 3 27 10:54:57.89 11:56:40.50 11:58:50.60 57/60 02:10 12:27:49 01:03:53 03:38:51 26.25 27.96 25.36 27.14 00:00

4 2 20 12:48:50.60 13:28:41.79 13:37:29.24 59/60 08:47 00:39:51 04:18:42 30.11 28.3 30.11 27.6 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:13:723 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:47 / 00:15:09 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

3 168 ISSA RADHWAN SALEH AL GHEILANI/10162636/UAE L M TREMENDO/2010/Grey/Gelding/105KG37

1 30 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:59.99 8:26:32.72 58/60 03:33 01:26:33 01:26:33 28.92 28.92 27.73 27.73 00:00

2 8 32 9:06:32.72 10:13:04.63 10:15:49.87 64/64 02:45 01:09:17 02:35:50 28.86 28.89 27.71 27.72 00:00

3 6 27 10:55:49.87 11:56:36.99 12:00:31.62 64/60 03:55 12:30:19 01:04:42 03:40:32 26.65 28.24 25.04 26.93 00:00

4 3 20 12:50:31.62 13:28:45.30 13:57:54.38 64/60 29:09 00:38:14 04:18:46 31.39 28.73 31.39 27.59 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:17:233 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:50 / 00:39:22 Al Maghaweer Stables 2/Abdalla Rashid Al Naqbi

4 28 HUMAID HAMOUD HUMAID AL JNEIBI/10204283/UAE CORALIE TIE/2007/Bay/Mare/106BO39

1 7 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:52.24 8:25:01.85 57/52 02:10 01:25:02 01:25:02 28.96 28.96 28.22 28.22 00:00

2 3 32 9:05:01.85 10:13:07.10 10:15:07.59 59/60 02:00 01:10:06 02:35:08 28.2 28.62 27.39 27.85 00:00

3 7 27 10:55:07.59 11:56:39.11 12:00:43.04 63/60 04:04 12:30:40 01:05:35 03:40:43 26.33 27.96 24.7 26.91 00:00

4 4 20 12:50:43.04 13:30:40.45 13:47:23.94 58/60 16:43 00:39:57 04:20:40 30.03 28.28 30.04 27.39 00:00

TrailBy: 00:02:12:383 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:14 / 00:24:59 Al Reef Ash Ab/Abdullah Khamis Ali Saeed

5 49 AHMAD SALEH MOHAMED ALI AL SHEHHI/10103261/UAE DARIK DE FLAUZINS/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 51 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:52.81 8:25:53.52 8:28:49.77 65 - 52/56 05:57 01:28:50 01:28:50 28.96 28.96 27.02 27.02 00:00

2 25 32 9:08:49.77 10:13:44.99 10:18:55.93 63/60 05:11 01:10:06 02:38:56 29.57 29.23 27.39 27.18 00:00

3 11 27 10:58:55.93 11:56:58.02 12:02:21.32 63/60 05:23 12:28:05 01:03:25 03:42:21 27.91 28.86 25.55 26.71 00:00

4 5 20 12:52:21.32 13:31:22.51 13:51:48.97 51/56 20:26 00:39:01 04:21:22 30.75 29.16 30.76 27.32 00:00

TrailBy: 00:02:54:447 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:14 / 00:36:57 Al Bawadi Stables/Salman Ali Salman Al Sabri

6 177 LAETITIA  GLORIAN/10109103/FRA SHARDELL NEO/2014/Grey/Gelding/107CC56

1 11 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:17.69 8:25:17.78 54/56 02:00 01:25:18 01:25:18 28.81 28.81 28.14 28.14 00:00

2 2 32 9:05:17.78 10:13:06.28 10:14:58.76 46/46 01:52 01:09:41 02:34:59 28.32 28.59 27.55 27.87 00:00

3 2 27 10:54:58.76 11:56:54.99 11:58:50.07 62/64 01:55 12:24:35 01:03:51 03:38:50 26.16 27.88 25.37 27.14 00:00

4 6 20 12:48:50.07 13:32:04.11 14:00:45.98 46/52 28:42 00:43:14 04:22:04 27.76 27.86 27.76 27.24 00:00

TrailBy: 00:03:36:043 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:37 / 00:34:30 ABH Endurance Stables/Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi

Finish (43)



7 24 BHAWANI SINGH  KHINV SINGH /10258294/IND HC HASHIM/2010/Bay/Gelding/105IG06

1 38 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:57.52 8:26:52.86 60/62 03:55 01:26:53 01:26:53 28.93 28.93 27.62 27.62 00:00

2 21 32 9:06:52.86 10:13:00.82 10:18:17.28 58/60 05:16 01:11:24 02:38:17 29.03 28.98 26.89 27.29 00:00

3 8 27 10:58:17.28 11:56:30.55 12:01:11.45 64/64 04:41 12:32:05 01:02:54 03:41:11 27.82 28.65 25.76 26.86 00:00

4 7 20 12:51:11.45 13:32:45.19 13:42:45.20 57/56 10:00 00:41:34 04:22:45 28.87 28.69 28.87 27.17 00:00

TrailBy: 00:04:17:123 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:57 / 00:23:51 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

8 41 KHALFAN JUMA MOHAMMED KHAMIS BELJAFLA/10208920/UAE VROUMM HIPOLYTE/2009/Grey/Gelding/105JV19

1 4 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:50.23 8:24:36.15 64/60 01:46 01:24:36 01:24:36 28.97 28.97 28.37 28.37 00:00

2 17 32 9:04:36.15 10:13:03.04 10:16:53.64 52/56 03:51 01:12:17 02:36:53 28.05 28.56 26.56 27.54 00:00

3 12 27 10:56:53.64 11:56:35.01 12:03:12.40 58/60 06:37 12:32:33 01:06:19 03:43:12 27.14 28.16 24.43 26.61 00:00

4 8 20 12:53:12.40 13:34:04.83 13:48:52.46 58/60 14:48 00:40:52 04:24:04 29.36 28.35 29.36 27.04 00:00

TrailBy: 00:05:36:763 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:45 / 00:27:01 Al Aasfa Endurance Stables/David Antony Alexander

9 22 SALEH AL AMRI/0/UAE ABBASI 70.88/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/106AW71

1 16 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:06.99 8:25:57.99 54/60 02:51 01:25:58 01:25:58 28.88 28.88 27.92 27.92 00:00

2 5 32 9:05:57.99 10:13:18.05 10:15:13.95 63/60 01:56 01:09:16 02:35:14 28.51 28.71 27.72 27.83 00:00

3 4 27 10:55:13.95 11:56:53.12 11:58:55.07 64/64 02:02 12:29:01 01:03:41 03:38:55 26.28 28.01 25.44 27.13 00:00

4 9 20 12:48:55.07 13:35:41.32 13:42:15.34 56/56 06:34 00:46:46 04:25:41 25.66 27.58 25.66 26.87 00:00

TrailBy: 00:07:13:247 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:20 / 00:13:23 Al Reef Ajban Stables/Khaled Abdel Rahim Al Hamadi

10 70 RASHED AHMAD SEGHAYER ALKTEBI/10169971/UAE NOCHE DE COPAS/2012/Bay/Gelding/106VW92

1 3 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:49.84 8:24:30.67 63/60 01:41 01:24:31 01:24:31 28.97 28.97 28.4 28.4 00:00

2 4 32 9:04:30.67 10:12:58.81 10:15:08.35 61/64 02:10 01:10:38 02:35:09 28.04 28.55 27.18 27.84 00:00

3 1 27 10:55:08.35 11:56:29.50 11:58:21.22 63/64 01:52 12:23:33 01:03:13 03:38:22 26.4 27.93 25.63 27.2 00:00

4 10 20 12:48:21.22 13:36:32.76 13:54:17.13 57/60 17:44 00:48:12 04:26:34 24.9 27.37 24.9 26.79 00:00

TrailBy: 00:08:04:690 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:51 / 00:23:25 Al Aasfa 7 Endurance Stable/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

11 123 HELAL SAEED AL MANSOURI/10105622/UAE FAKHRI/2012/Bay/Gelding/0

1 41 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:55.06 8:27:01.53 58/58 04:06 01:27:02 01:27:02 28.94 28.94 27.58 27.58 00:00

2 20 32 9:07:01.53 10:13:01.63 10:18:09.83 64/60 05:08 01:11:08 02:38:10 29.09 29.01 26.99 27.31 00:00

3 14 27 10:58:09.83 11:56:42.24 12:04:31.49 61/64 07:49 12:34:51 01:06:22 03:44:32 27.67 28.63 24.41 26.45 00:00

4 11 20 12:54:31.49 13:38:00.45 13:53:50.31 58/60 15:50 00:43:29 04:28:01 27.6 28.45 27.6 26.64 00:00

TrailBy: 00:09:32:377 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:13 / 00:32:54 Seeh Al Salam Endurance Stables/Salem Mohammed Al Sabousi

12 44 DHUSIYANTHAN PANNEER SELVAM/10136192/SRI DAYAPERS DES EGAS AA/2013/Bay/Mare/107BZ83

1 8 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:52.96 8:25:07.85 62/60 02:15 01:25:08 01:25:08 28.96 28.96 28.19 28.19 00:00

2 10 32 9:05:07.85 10:13:24.09 10:15:57.73 62/60 02:34 01:10:50 02:35:58 28.12 28.58 27.11 27.7 00:00

3 10 27 10:55:57.73 11:56:40.14 11:58:16.91 12:01:49.71 71 - 58/56 05:10 12:26:11 01:05:52 03:41:50 26.69 28.04 24.6 26.78 00:00

4 12 20 12:51:49.71 13:38:08.84 13:49:07.47 61/60 10:59 00:46:19 04:28:09 25.91 27.66 25.91 26.63 00:00

TrailBy: 00:09:40:777 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:14 / 00:20:57 Al Barrari Stables/Ali Salman Al Sabri

13 101 MOHD JUMA MOHD ALI AL MUHAIRI/10084879/UAE HIGHLAND VIEW SPIRIT/2007/Grey/Gelding/104EH68

1 35 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:15.21 8:26:42.96 57/60 03:28 01:26:43 01:26:43 28.83 28.83 27.68 27.68 00:00

2 26 32 9:06:42.96 10:13:21.31 10:19:02.55 58/60 05:41 01:12:20 02:39:03 28.81 28.82 26.54 27.16 00:00

3 16 27 10:59:02.55 11:58:13.72 12:06:12.74 59/60 07:59 12:38:41 01:07:10 03:46:13 27.37 28.41 24.12 26.26 00:00

4 13 20 12:56:12.74 13:45:59.89 14:02:42.24 56/56 16:42 00:49:47 04:36:00 24.1 27.58 24.1 25.87 00:00

TrailBy: 00:17:31:827 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:27 / 00:33:51 Dubawi Stables/Takhat Singh Rao

14 103 KHALIFA YOUSEF AHMED MOHAMMED ALBLOOSHI/10230710/UAE STEYL ORLANDO/2010/Bay/Gelding/105MH83

1 22 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:03.79 8:26:18.23 61/64 03:14 01:26:18 01:26:18 28.89 28.89 27.81 27.81 00:00

Finish (43)



14 2 29 32 9:06:18.23 10:13:08.14 10:17:11.91 10:20:33.99 70 - 61/60 07:26 01:14:16 02:40:34 28.73 28.82 25.85 26.9 00:00

3 24 27 11:00:33.99 12:12:26.08 12:17:39.45 63/60 05:13 12:45:09 01:17:05 03:57:39 22.54 26.79 21.02 24.99 00:00

4 14 20 13:07:39.45 13:48:11.02 14:02:31.92 61/60 14:21 00:40:32 04:38:11 29.61 27.22 29.61 25.67 00:00

TrailBy: 00:19:42:947 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:33 / 00:30:14 Nad Al Sheba Endurance Stables/Yousef Ahmed Al Bloushi

15 210 ZUBAIDAH ALI SABTI AL - ALI BASHA/10160659/IRQ CARACOL LARZAC/2012/Grey/Gelding/106HD59

1 25 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:07.09 8:26:26.44 64/56 03:19 01:26:26 01:26:26 28.87 28.87 27.77 27.77 00:00

2 30 32 9:06:26.44 10:13:42.05 10:20:38.13 59/60 06:56 01:14:12 02:40:38 28.55 28.73 25.88 26.89 00:00

3 15 27 11:00:38.13 11:57:28.52 12:04:51.33 61/60 07:23 12:35:02 01:04:13 03:44:51 28.5 28.67 25.23 26.42 00:00

4 15 20 12:54:51.33 13:48:29.19 14:05:29.52 61/60 17:00 00:53:38 04:38:29 22.38 27.37 22.37 25.64 00:00

TrailBy: 00:20:01:123 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:39 / 00:34:38 Al Remak Stables/Khalid Salman Hassan Alsabri

16 112 PRABAT SINGH  JETHU SINGH/10183794/IND PERSEVERANCIA OTONO/2007/Grey/Gelding/103YS76

1 67 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:25.18 8:32:44.73 57/60 01:20 01:32:45 01:32:45 26.25 26.25 25.88 25.88 00:00

2 48 32 9:12:44.73 10:25:56.55 10:27:48.84 56/58 01:52 01:15:04 02:47:49 26.23 26.24 25.58 25.74 00:00

3 22 27 11:07:48.84 12:15:24.88 12:16:49.55 60/60 01:25 12:46:53 01:09:01 03:56:50 23.96 25.58 23.47 25.08 00:00

4 16 20 13:06:49.55 13:49:13.46 13:59:37.47 58/60 10:24 00:42:24 04:39:14 28.3 26 28.3 25.57 00:00

TrailBy: 00:20:45:387 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:45 / 00:15:01 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Mohd Ali Rashed Alabbar

17 164 MAHENDRA SINGH AMAR SINGH/10135357/IND PRINCE MEL DEL TIMOTE/2010/Bay/Gelding/105AP59

1 45 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:08.43 8:27:19.27 64/64 04:11 01:27:19 01:27:19 28.87 28.87 27.49 27.49 00:00

2 27 32 9:07:19.27 10:13:15.78 10:19:45.84 63/64 06:30 01:12:27 02:39:46 29.12 28.98 26.5 27.04 00:00

3 20 27 10:59:45.84 12:07:20.60 12:13:52.62 61/60 06:32 12:45:14 01:14:07 03:53:53 23.97 27.42 21.86 25.4 00:00

4 17 20 13:03:52.62 13:52:35.83 14:00:57.73 54/58 08:22 00:48:43 04:42:36 24.63 26.9 24.63 25.27 00:00

TrailBy: 00:24:07:763 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:23 / 00:25:35 Al Maghaweer Stables 1/Matar Ali Al Hammadi

18 36 ESSA SALEM KHAMIS AL SHAIR/10136137/UAE CONDEROSA AMBROSIO/2011/Grey/Gelding/106KD48

1 23 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:50.80 8:26:19.81 63/60 03:29 01:26:20 01:26:20 28.97 28.97 27.8 27.8 00:00

2 14 32 9:06:19.81 10:13:09.40 10:16:18.03 64/64 03:09 01:09:58 02:36:18 28.73 28.86 27.44 27.64 00:00

3 13 27 10:56:18.03 11:56:58.92 12:03:21.85 62/64 06:23 12:27:56 01:07:04 03:43:22 26.7 28.24 24.16 26.59 00:00

4 18 20 12:53:21.85 13:54:33.26 14:23:50.67 64/64 29:17 01:01:11 04:44:33 19.61 26.29 19.61 25.09 00:00

TrailBy: 00:26:05:190 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:34 / 00:42:19 Al Aasfa 3 Endurance Stables/Ahmed Mohammed Yafour Mohammed 
Al Subouse

19 113 RANI DAN PADAM SINGH/10146010/IND ARDOR/2008/Brown/Gelding/104OD85

1 68 40 7:00:00.00 8:31:25.57 8:32:49.20 53/56 01:24 01:32:49 01:32:49 26.25 26.25 25.86 25.86 00:00

2 47 32 9:12:49.20 10:25:56.87 10:27:47.65 59/60 01:51 01:14:58 02:47:47 26.26 26.25 25.61 25.75 00:00

3 23 27 11:07:47.65 12:15:25.25 12:17:21.41 60/62 01:56 12:47:18 01:09:34 03:57:21 23.96 25.58 23.29 25.03 00:00

4 19 20 13:07:21.41 13:59:01.99 14:09:26.08 58/60 10:24 00:51:41 04:49:02 23.22 25.15 23.22 24.7 00:00

TrailBy: 00:30:33:920 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:53 / 00:15:34 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

20 251 TAHERA IBRAHIM YOUSUF SHAHDADI/10102441/UAE HS KIKO/2013/Grey/Gelding/106QC15

1 63 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:17.75 8:26:36.54 8:31:53.49 66 - 56/60 08:36 01:31:53 01:31:53 28.81 28.81 26.12 26.12 00:00

2 46 32 9:11:53.49 10:25:24.89 10:27:44.54 57/58 02:20 01:15:51 02:47:44 26.11 27.55 25.31 25.76 00:00

3 29 27 11:07:44.54 12:15:30.45 12:19:29.87 12:23:57.37 65 - 53/60 08:27 12:53:52 01:16:13 04:03:57 23.91 26.45 21.26 24.35 00:00

4 20 20 13:13:57.37 14:05:23.30 14:18:00.22 53/56 12:37 00:51:26 04:55:23 23.33 25.87 23.33 24.17 00:00

TrailBy: 00:36:55:227 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:59 / 00:31:59 Matar Endurance Stables/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

21 108 SUMERA RAM BABU RAM/10093893/IND JOTARIS ALHASAN/2009/Grey/Gelding/104ZX75

1 32 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:21.49 8:26:34.36 56/56 03:13 01:26:34 01:26:34 28.79 28.79 27.72 27.72 00:00

2 18 32 9:06:34.36 10:13:36.82 10:17:26.27 63/60 03:49 01:10:52 02:37:26 28.64 28.72 27.09 27.44 00:00

3 18 27 10:57:26.27 12:07:09.99 12:10:08.54 64/60 02:59 12:40:14 01:12:42 03:50:08 23.23 26.98 22.28 25.81 00:00

Finish (43)



21 4 21 20 13:00:08.54 14:06:37.93 14:13:04.94 56/56 06:27 01:06:29 04:56:37 18.05 24.91 18.05 24.07 00:00

TrailBy: 00:38:09:857 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:07 / 00:16:28 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

22 35 EULALIA GONZALEZ GUARDIA/10042985/ESP BAIKA DU CAMBO/2011/Grey/Mare/105XH38

1 79 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:42.35 8:37:14.03 56/58 01:32 01:37:14 01:37:14 25.08 25.08 24.68 24.68 00:00

2 54 32 9:17:14.03 10:37:08.19 10:38:53.74 60/56 01:46 01:21:40 02:58:54 24.03 24.6 23.51 24.15 00:00

3 35 27 11:18:53.74 12:31:24.64 12:33:07.70 56/56 01:43 12:58:10 01:14:14 04:13:08 22.34 23.94 21.82 23.47 00:00

4 22 20 13:23:07.70 14:07:35.43 14:19:26.14 58/56 11:51 00:44:28 04:57:36 26.99 24.4 26.99 23.99 00:00

TrailBy: 00:39:07:363 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:13 / 00:16:52 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

23 31 MARTINA SPELANZON/10019706/ARG CHAOUAT/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/105KD03

1 86 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:44.39 8:38:46.83 60/60 03:02 01:38:47 01:38:47 25.07 25.07 24.3 24.3 00:00

2 57 32 9:18:46.83 10:37:10.22 10:39:26.06 61/62 02:16 10:55:18 01:20:39 02:59:26 24.49 24.81 23.81 24.08 00:00

3 36 27 11:19:26.06 12:31:25.76 12:33:25.25 61/60 01:59 13:00:34 01:13:59 04:13:25 22.5 24.13 21.9 23.44 00:00

4 23 20 13:23:25.25 14:07:39.71 14:22:34.77 63/52 14:55 00:44:14 04:57:39 27.12 24.59 27.13 23.99 00:00

TrailBy: 00:39:11:647 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:33 / 00:22:13 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

24 234 HIND  MOHAMMED SALEM ISMAEIL ALBEDWAWI/10254266/UAE ST CHEQUE/2009/Grey/Gelding/105AP78

1 60 40 7:00:00.00 8:28:47.37 8:30:58.01 61/52 02:11 01:30:58 01:30:58 27.03 27.03 26.38 26.38 00:00

2 38 32 9:10:58.01 10:21:21.69 10:23:42.92 58/60 02:21 01:12:45 02:43:43 27.27 27.14 26.39 26.39 00:00

3 25 27 11:03:42.92 12:15:31.95 12:17:45.37 54/56 02:13 12:40:44 01:14:02 03:57:45 22.56 25.71 21.88 24.98 00:00

4 24 20 13:07:45.37 14:07:53.18 14:18:21.69 62/60 10:29 01:00:08 04:57:53 19.96 24.53 19.96 23.97 00:00

TrailBy: 00:39:25:110 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:18 / 00:17:14 Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

25 79 MOHAMED SALEH HAMAD AL ABIDI/0/YEM SILVRETTA RUMBA/2009/Grey/Gelding/105NO22

1 66 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:49.53 8:32:37.60 63/60 09:48 01:32:38 01:32:38 28.98 28.98 25.91 25.91 00:00

2 51 32 9:12:37.60 10:25:22.39 10:34:17.68 62/64 08:55 01:21:40 02:54:18 26.39 27.77 23.51 24.78 00:00

3 34 27 11:14:17.68 12:22:15.60 12:31:22.20 54/60 09:07 13:01:44 01:17:05 04:11:23 23.84 26.57 21.02 23.63 00:00

4 25 20 13:21:22.20 14:08:40.10 14:33:31.56 55/60 24:51 00:47:18 04:58:41 25.37 26.36 25.37 23.9 00:00

TrailBy: 00:40:12:037 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:13:10 / 00:52:42 Emaar Endurance Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

26 116 KARNI SINGH SHER SINGH/10184825/IND QUAZARA/2009/Bay/Mare/105AG44

1 87 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:52.93 8:38:57.83 50/52 01:05 01:38:58 01:38:58 24.52 24.52 24.25 24.25 00:00

2 56 32 9:18:57.83 10:36:57.03 10:38:57.70 45/52 02:01 01:20:00 02:58:58 24.62 24.56 24 24.14 00:00

3 37 27 11:18:57.70 12:31:18.57 12:33:33.33 57/60 02:15 13:03:22 01:14:36 04:13:34 22.39 23.93 21.72 23.43 00:00

4 26 20 13:23:33.33 14:11:38.12 14:40:47.96 60/64 29:10 00:48:05 05:01:39 24.96 24.1 24.96 23.67 00:00

TrailBy: 00:43:10:057 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:37 / 00:34:30 Rabdan Endurance Stables/Rashid Mohd Ali Al Abbar

27 249 CATALINA BASTONS/10027432/ARG BE PERLY MILIN RIANT/2011/Bay/Mare/106GH28

1 78 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:38.19 8:37:12.54 60/60 01:34 01:37:13 01:37:13 25.1 25.1 24.69 24.69 00:00

2 61 32 9:17:12.54 10:38:23.64 10:40:05.25 60/60 01:42 01:22:53 03:00:06 23.65 24.43 23.17 23.99 00:00

3 39 27 11:20:05.25 12:33:50.16 12:36:38.45 62/64 02:48 13:07:00 01:16:33 04:16:39 21.97 23.71 21.16 23.14 00:00

4 27 20 13:26:38.45 14:16:04.02 14:27:59.63 56/60 11:56 00:49:26 05:06:05 24.28 23.8 24.28 23.33 00:00

TrailBy: 00:47:35:950 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:30 / 00:18:00 Mab Stables/Leonel Gomez

28 181 AHMED ALI SAIF AL NASSIRI/10092498/UAE ALTESSE DES HOMEAUX/2010/Grey/Mare/REINE DES HOMEAUX

1 21 40 7:00:00.00 8:24:09.42 8:26:14.24 64/60 02:05 01:26:14 01:26:14 28.52 28.52 27.83 27.83 00:00

2 22 32 9:06:14.24 10:14:59.52 10:18:20.56 64/62 03:21 01:12:06 02:38:20 27.93 28.25 26.63 27.28 00:00

3 27 27 10:58:20.56 12:16:40.82 12:19:18.04 64/56 02:37 12:51:19 01:20:57 03:59:17 20.68 25.69 20.01 24.82 00:00

4 28 20 13:09:18.04 14:24:20.57 14:28:24.36 56/56 04:04 01:15:03 05:14:20 15.99 23.31 15.99 22.71 00:00

TrailBy: 00:55:52:500 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:01 / 00:12:06 Al Areen Endurance PVT Stables/Awad Almuhairi

Finish (43)



29 63 CHANTELL DU PLESSIS/10063436/RSA COMO QUIERAS/2010/Grey/Gelding/105NN71

1 92 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:59.42 8:40:10.91 64/60 02:11 01:40:11 01:40:11 24.49 24.49 23.96 23.96 00:00

2 66 32 9:20:10.91 10:39:09.61 10:42:09.81 64/64 03:00 01:21:59 03:02:10 24.31 24.41 23.42 23.71 00:00

3 40 27 11:22:09.81 12:33:36.75 12:41:15.43 57/58 07:39 13:11:16 01:19:06 04:21:16 22.67 23.91 20.48 22.74 00:00

4 29 20 13:31:15.43 14:30:31.62 14:40:03.83 56/52 09:32 00:59:16 05:20:32 20.25 23.21 20.25 22.28 00:00

TrailBy: 01:02:03:553 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:35 / 00:22:22 Al Reeh Endurance Stables/Rajendra Nathawat

30 75 FAY MOHAMMAD ALI/10267902/GBR FAJIRA BERING 13/2013/Chestnut/Gelding/106XQ28

1 26 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:52.85 8:26:28.32 54/56 03:35 01:26:28 01:26:28 28.96 28.96 27.76 27.76 00:00

2 43 32 9:06:28.32 10:12:59.42 10:16:34.89 10:27:08.41 75 - 63/64 14:09 01:20:40 02:47:08 28.86 28.92 23.8 25.85 00:00

3 33 27 11:07:08.41 12:15:29.52 12:30:50.76 60/62 15:21 13:00:39 01:23:42 04:10:50 23.7 27.28 19.35 23.68 00:00

4 30 20 13:20:50.76 14:33:29.80 14:41:00.91 61/62 07:31 01:12:39 05:23:29 16.52 24.59 16.52 22.07 00:00

TrailBy: 01:05:01:733 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:09 / 00:40:36 Emaar Endurance Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

31 134 RAWAL SINGH JAGMAL SINGH/10146083/IND BROOKLEIGH VIPER/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/104UP40

1 33 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:05.02 8:26:35.06 58/60 03:30 01:26:35 01:26:35 28.89 28.89 27.72 27.72 00:00

2 32 32 9:06:35.06 10:13:08.60 10:16:50.47 64/64 03:42 01:15:15 02:41:50 28.85 28.87 25.51 26.69 05:00

3 28 27 11:01:50.47 12:12:22.78 12:23:04.93 62/60 10:42 12:53:19 01:21:14 04:03:04 22.97 26.98 19.94 24.44 00:00

4 31 20 13:13:04.93 14:36:32.71 14:55:36.41 55/60 19:04 01:23:28 05:26:32 14.38 23.51 14.38 21.87 00:00

TrailBy: 01:08:04:643 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:14 / 00:36:56 Seeh Al Salaam 2 Stables/Saeed Almurr Saeed Bin Helweh Alketbi

32 109 PREMA RAM PUNA RAM/10085260/IND PICNIC PARK RABINI/2011/Bay/Gelding/106GL70

1 71 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:06.65 8:33:42.25 56/60 07:36 01:33:42 01:33:42 27.87 27.87 25.61 25.61 00:00

2 69 32 9:13:42.25 10:36:30.60 10:43:47.57 57/58 07:17 01:30:05 03:03:47 23.19 25.57 21.31 23.51 00:00

3 41 27 11:23:47.57 12:42:41.69 12:47:41.76 60/60 05:00 13:17:53 01:23:54 04:27:41 20.53 23.97 19.31 22.19 00:00

4 32 20 13:37:41.76 14:42:20.94 14:55:46.90 52/56 13:26 01:04:39 05:32:20 18.56 22.85 18.56 21.48 00:00

TrailBy: 01:13:52:867 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:19 / 00:33:18 Hadaybit Asalem 2 Endurance Stables/Juma Bin Halais

33 30 KAREN GOMEZ/10110393/ARG FOREST DALE POETIC JUSTICE/2013/Bay/Mare/106MJ68

1 82 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:46.35 8:37:50.54 59/60 02:04 01:37:51 01:37:51 25.06 25.06 24.53 24.53 00:00

2 59 32 9:17:50.54 10:37:13.36 10:39:42.27 58/60 02:29 01:21:52 02:59:43 24.19 24.66 23.45 24.04 00:00

3 44 27 11:19:42.27 12:48:21.50 12:50:44.31 61/60 02:23 13:18:20 01:31:02 04:30:45 18.27 22.52 17.8 21.94 00:00

4 33 20 13:40:44.31 14:45:22.31 14:49:35.41 53/48 04:13 01:04:38 05:35:23 18.57 21.74 18.57 21.29 00:00

TrailBy: 01:16:54:243 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:47 / 00:11:09 Al Aasfa 2 Endurance Stables/Abdulla Ahmad Ali Al Subousi

34 230 FAYROUZ ESSA SADOUN/0/USA TSUNAMI/2009/Grey/Gelding/105GD87

1 97 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:03.57 8:41:34.08 59/60 04:31 01:41:34 01:41:34 24.73 24.73 23.63 23.63 00:00

2 79 32 9:21:34.08 10:56:09.34 10:59:21.53 55/64 03:12 01:37:47 03:19:21 20.3 22.54 19.64 21.67 00:00

3 47 27 11:39:21.53 13:06:19.15 13:10:03.99 60/62 03:45 13:41:03 01:30:42 04:50:03 18.63 21.32 17.86 20.48 00:00

4 34 20 14:00:03.99 15:00:59.68 15:07:06.37 56/60 06:07 01:00:56 05:50:59 19.7 21.03 19.69 20.34 00:00

TrailBy: 01:32:31:610 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:23 / 00:17:34 Endurance 77 PVT Stable/Juma Khalifa Al Mehairi

35 170 NARAYAN SINGH HARI SINGH/10135360/IND APOLO/2010/Grey/Gelding/105PY85

1 99 40 7:00:00.00 8:37:00.09 8:42:23.67 63/60 05:24 01:42:24 01:42:24 24.74 24.74 23.44 23.44 00:00

2 76 32 9:22:23.67 10:47:02.35 10:58:53.35 56/60 11:51 01:36:30 03:18:54 22.68 23.78 19.9 21.72 00:00

3 48 27 11:38:53.35 13:04:40.04 13:15:44.95 56/60 11:05 13:46:05 01:36:52 04:55:46 18.89 22.21 16.72 20.08 00:00

4 35 20 14:05:44.95 15:06:47.84 15:21:46.67 54/60 14:59 01:01:03 05:56:49 19.66 21.74 19.66 20.01 00:00

TrailBy: 01:38:19:773 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:10:49 / 00:43:19 Al Maghaweer Stable 9/Dalpat Singh Ganpat Singh

36 228 RASHED HAMDAN KHALFAN MOHAMED AL MEHAIRBI/10182977/UAE BARB/2010/Grey/Gelding/106BO40

1 113 40 7:00:00.00 9:01:02.35 9:03:00.51 52/56 01:58 02:03:01 02:03:01 19.83 19.83 19.51 19.51 00:00

2 86 32 9:43:00.51 11:22:33.49 11:25:55.25 57/60 03:22 01:42:55 03:45:56 19.29 19.58 18.66 19.12 00:00

Finish (43)



36 3 57 27 12:05:55.25 13:38:16.85 13:41:30.23 56/60 03:13 14:10:34 01:35:35 05:21:31 17.54 18.98 16.95 18.47 00:00

4 36 20 14:31:30.23 15:24:45.01 15:35:20.17 58/56 10:35 00:53:15 06:14:46 22.54 19.5 22.54 19.05 00:00

TrailBy: 01:56:16:947 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:47 / 00:19:09 Ekhal PVT Stable/Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa

37 227 AISHA ALNOMAN AL SHAMSI/10208794/UAE HENLEY FARM RIMADI/2007/Grey/Mare/105RE50

1 117 40 7:00:00.00 9:01:03.38 9:03:31.92 46/52 02:29 02:03:32 02:03:32 19.83 19.83 19.43 19.43 00:00

2 84 32 9:43:31.92 11:22:34.98 11:25:33.16 46/52 02:58 01:42:01 03:45:33 19.38 19.63 18.82 19.15 00:00

3 55 27 12:05:33.16 13:38:21.62 13:41:11.33 48/52 02:50 14:10:43 01:35:38 05:21:11 17.46 18.98 16.94 18.49 00:00

4 37 20 14:31:11.33 15:24:45.78 15:30:52.32 57/52 06:07 00:53:34 06:14:45 22.4 19.48 22.4 19.05 00:00

TrailBy: 01:56:17:717 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:35 / 00:14:22 Ekhal PVT Stable/Sultan Salah Abdulla Alsharafaa

38 118 SHAIKHA ALI IBRAHIM ALL SHEHI/10135965/UAE MATTINGLEY VOGUE/2011/Grey/Mare/105FD27

1 115 40 7:00:00.00 9:01:03.49 9:03:04.36 57/56 02:01 02:03:04 02:03:04 19.83 19.83 19.5 19.5 00:00

2 87 32 9:43:04.36 11:22:35.85 11:26:20.60 45/64 03:45 11:49:24 01:43:16 03:46:20 19.29 19.58 18.59 19.09 00:00

3 56 27 12:06:20.60 13:38:19.48 13:41:26.32 48/48 03:07 14:11:22 01:35:06 05:21:26 17.61 19 17.03 18.48 00:00

4 38 20 14:31:26.32 15:24:46.33 15:33:30.07 48/52 08:44 00:53:20 06:14:46 22.5 19.51 22.5 19.05 00:00

TrailBy: 01:56:18:260 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:24 / 00:17:37 Endurance Challenge Stables/Sheikha Madiya Bint Hasher Al Maktoum

39 237 HABIB AHMED ASGAR ALI KHAN/10040876/IND PYE PARK PIERRO/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106EE02

1 112 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:58.25 9:02:28.47 47/48 01:30 02:02:28 02:02:28 19.84 19.84 19.6 19.6 00:00

2 83 32 9:42:28.47 11:22:54.11 11:24:52.42 43/52 01:58 01:42:24 03:44:52 19.12 19.51 18.75 19.21 00:00

3 53 27 12:04:52.42 13:33:59.10 13:35:39.42 51/54 01:40 14:07:28 01:30:47 05:15:39 18.18 19.13 17.84 18.82 00:00

4 39 20 14:25:39.42 15:26:22.21 15:30:15.70 59/55 03:53 01:00:43 06:16:22 19.77 19.23 19.76 18.97 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:54:147 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:15 / 00:09:02 Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

40 239 KHIV SINGH KKHET SINGH/10160089/IND CONDEROSA AEGEA/2011/Chestnut/Gelding/106EE27

1 114 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:59.26 9:03:01.98 57/60 02:03 02:03:02 02:03:02 19.84 19.84 19.51 19.51 00:00

2 85 32 9:43:01.98 11:22:55.66 11:25:44.61 57/60 02:49 01:42:43 03:45:45 19.22 19.56 18.69 19.14 00:00

3 54 27 12:05:44.61 13:34:00.46 13:37:26.67 63/60 03:26 14:07:48 01:31:42 05:17:27 18.35 19.21 17.67 18.71 00:00

4 40 20 14:27:26.67 15:26:24.60 15:31:42.58 56/60 05:18 00:58:58 06:16:25 20.35 19.4 20.35 18.97 00:00

TrailBy: 01:57:56:530 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:24 / 00:13:37 Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

41 188 HASSAN ISMAIL ALHATTAWI/0/UAE Waterlea Chinook/2011/Grey/Gelding/105WQ05

1 105 40 7:00:00.00 8:48:23.46 8:50:46.82 51/52 02:23 01:50:47 01:50:47 22.14 22.14 21.66 21.66 00:00

2 80 32 9:30:46.82 11:06:52.29 11:10:11.24 48/52 03:19 01:39:24 03:30:11 19.98 21.13 19.32 20.55 00:00

3 50 27 11:50:11.24 13:25:32.55 13:28:50.86 56/52 03:18 14:03:01 01:38:40 05:08:51 16.99 19.81 16.42 19.23 00:00

4 41 20 14:18:50.86 15:27:09.87 15:31:45.56 56/60 04:36 01:08:19 06:17:10 17.57 19.39 17.57 18.93 00:00

TrailBy: 01:58:41:800 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:24 / 00:13:37 Al Hefaity Pvt Stables/Tareq Abdulla Al Hefaity

42 196 LAYLA ABDUL AZIZ AL REDHA/10014771/UAE AHMADANI LORD SHARDELL/2013/Bay/Gelding/106IL11

1 111 40 7:00:00.00 8:57:25.62 8:59:34.80 59/66 02:09 01:59:35 01:59:35 20.44 20.44 20.07 20.07 00:00

2 82 32 9:39:34.80 11:21:32.48 11:23:14.62 57/52 01:42 01:43:40 03:43:15 18.83 19.69 18.52 19.35 00:00

3 51 27 12:03:14.62 13:33:37.21 13:35:17.52 61/62 01:40 14:03:20 01:32:03 05:15:18 17.93 19.18 17.6 18.84 00:00

4 42 20 14:25:17.52 15:28:45.00 15:35:11.66 54/60 06:27 01:03:27 06:18:45 18.91 19.13 18.91 18.85 00:00

TrailBy: 02:00:16:937 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:00 / 00:12:00 Al Madam Stables/Sultan Essa Al Qassab

43 263 ZHENHU XU/10162390/CHN ECHO ORFEUSZ/2011/Grey/Gelding/106IF29

1 110 40 7:00:00.00 8:54:26.43 8:58:46.23 52/60 04:20 01:58:46 01:58:46 20.97 20.97 20.21 20.21 00:00

2 81 32 9:38:46.23 11:16:33.47 11:19:13.96 61/62 02:40 01:40:28 03:39:14 19.63 20.36 19.11 19.71 00:00

3 52 27 11:59:13.96 13:33:38.23 13:35:26.74 63/60 01:49 14:07:03 01:36:13 05:15:27 17.16 19.37 16.84 18.83 00:00

4 43 20 14:25:26.74 15:31:18.14 15:44:26.36 62/64 13:08 01:05:51 06:21:18 18.22 19.17 18.22 18.73 00:00

TrailBy: 02:02:50:073 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:29 / 00:21:58 Shakil Private Individual Stable/Wen Yang

Finish (43)


